m May 23-26, 2019 - Lake St Louis, MO
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NATIONAL Purina Ranch Challenge! e
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National Equestrian Center, 6880 Lake St Louis Blvd, Lake St Louis, MO 63367
Judges: Sissy Anderson, Nancy-Sue Ryan, Brent Maxwell, GiGi Bailey, Terry Cross, Larry Hansch

For show, stall & shavings:
An Equine Production — Kathy Avolt
3930 Old Romney Rd, Lafayette, IN 47909 765-714-4324 kavolt@hotmail.com
www.AnFEquineProduction.com (Stalls reserved with check ONLY.)

Stalls: $140/stall - reserved with check only. Payable to MoQHA
Those wishing to be stalled together must be received together. No refunds after May 12, 2019 NO JUMP OUTS

NO ARRIVALS before Wednesday, May 22" at 8:30 am. ANY arrival prior to 5/22 must be arranged PRIOR
to arrival. Early arrivals will be charged $25/stall & that includes TACK/Non-Horse stalls.
NO SHAVINGS will be delivered after 6:00 pm.
****ALL shavings ORDERED with Show Management.****
RV’s handled through the facility. (636) 561-8080

Thursday, May 23
Arena 1 - 8:00 am - Class order/draw order

1/501. Green/Level 1 Trail & NSBA | 8/508. LI Youth Trail & NSBA | 17/517. L1 Western Riding & NSBA

2/502.  Jr Trail & NSBA 9/509. Youth Trail & NSBA 18/518.  Jr Western Riding & NSBA

3. Rookie Amateur Trail 10/11/511. Sr Trail (L2 & 3) & NSBA 19/519. L1 Am. W. Riding & NSBA

4/504.  Nov/L1 Amateur Trail & NSBA 12/512.  EWD W/J Trail - Ind. & NSBA 20/520.  Amateur W. Riding & NSBA

5/505. Amateur Trail & NSBA 13/513. Small Fry Trail & NSBA 21/521. L1 Youth W. Riding & NSBA

6/506.  Select Trail & NSBA 14/514. L1 Amateur W/T Trail & NSBA 22/522.  Youth Western Riding & NSBA
[7. Rookie Youth Trail | 15/515. LI Youth W/T Trail & NSBA 23/5123.  Sr Western Riding & NSBA

16/516.  EWD Trail - Sup. W/] & NSBA

Arena 2 - 8:30 am

24/524. Green Working Hunter & NSBA 35/535. Youth Working Hunter & NSBA 46/546. Sr Hunter Hack & NSBA

25/525. Prog. Working Hunter & NSBA 36/536. YA Equitation Over Fences & NSBA 47/547. L1 Ranch Riding & NSBA

26/526. Working Hunter All Ages & NSBA 37/537. Amateur Jumping & NSBA 48/548. Jr Ranch Riding & NSBA

27/5217. L1 Am. Working Hunter & NSBA 38/538. Youth Jumping & NSBA 49/549. Nov Am/L1 Ranch Riding & NSBA
28/528. L1 Am. Equit. Over Fences/NSBA 39/539. Jumping & NSBA 50/550. Am. Ranch Riding & NSBA
29/529. L1 YA Working Hunter & NSBA 40/540. Jr Hunter Hack & NSBA 51/551. Nov YA /L1 Ranch Riding & NSBA
30/530. L1 YA Equit Over Fences & NSBA 41/541. L1 Am. Hunter Hack & NSBA 52/552. Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA
31/531. Select Working Hunter & NSBA 42/542. L1 Youth Hunter Hack & NSBA 53/553. Sr Ranch Riding & NSBA

32/532. Select Equit. Over Fences & NSBA 43/543. Select Hunter Hack & NSBA 54/554. Amateur Reining

33/533. Amateur Working Hunter & NSBA 44/544. Amateur Hunter Hack & NSBA 55/555. Youth Reining

34/534. Am. Equit Over Fences & NSBA 45/545. Youth Hunter Hack & NSBA 56/556. Reining



Friday, May 24 - 8:00 am - Triple Judged

57/551.
$1000 NSBA Green HUS - all breed

800.

Level 1 Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

58/558.
59/559.

EWD W/T HUS - Ind. Rider & NSBA
EWD W/T Equitation - Ind. Rider & NSBA

60.

61/560.

Rookie Amateur Hunter Under Saddle
L1 Am Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

62/562.
63/563.
64/564.

Am. Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
Select Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
Jr Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

65.

66/566.

Rookie Youth Hunter Under Saddle
L1 Youth Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

67/561.
68/568.
69/569.
70/570.
71/571.
72/572.
73/573.
74/574.
75/575.
16/576.

YA Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

Sr Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

Small Fry Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

Small Fry Equitation & NSBA

L1 Amateur W/T HUS & NSBA

L1 Amateur W/T Equitation & NSBA

L1 Youth W/T HUS & NSBA

L1 Youth W/T Equitation & NSBA

EWD HUS W/T -Supported Rider & NSBA
EWD Equitation W/T-Supported Rider & NSBA

1.

78/578.

Rookie Amateur Hunter Under Saddle
Level 1/Nov. Am. Equitation & NSBA

79/579.
80/580.

Amateur Equitation & NSBA
Select Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA

81.

82/582.

Rookie Youth Equitation
Novice/Level 1 Youth Equitation & NSBA

83/583.

111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.

Youth Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA

Arena 2 -

VRH Amateur Trail

VRH Riding - Amateur
VRH Youth Trail

VRH Riding - Youth

VRH Trail

VRH Riding - Open

VRH Reining - Amateur
VRH Reining - Youth

VRH Reining - Open

VRH Conformation - Amateur
VRH Conformation - Youth

84/584. EWD W/] WP - Independent Riders & NSBA
85/585. EWD W/] Horsemanship - Ind Rider & NSBA
86/586. Small Fry Pleasure & NSBA

87/587. Small Fry Horsemanship & NSBA

88/588. L1 Amateur W/T Pleasure & NSBA

89/589. L1 Amateur W/T Horsemanship & NSBA
90/590. L1 Youth W/T Pleasure & NSBA

91/591. L1 Youth W/T Horsemanship & NSBA
92/592. Junior Western Pleasure & NSBA

93/593. EWD WP - Supported Rider - W/] & NSBA
94/594. EWD Horse. - Sup. Rider - W/] & NSBA

95. Rookie Amateur Western Pleasure
96/596. L1 Am. Western Pleasure & NSBA
801. $500 NSBA Novice Amateur Western Pleasure - ALL BREED

97/597. Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA
98/598. Select Western Pleasure & NSBA
99/599. L1/Green Western Pleasure & NSBA

100. Rookie Youth Western Pleasure
101/601. L1 Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA

102/602. Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA
103/603. Sr W. Pleasure & NSBA

104. Rookie Amateur Horsemanship
105/605. L1 Am. Horsemanship & NSBA

106/606. Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA
107/607. Select Horsemanship & NSBA

108. Rookie Youth Horsemanship
109/609. L1 Youth Horsemanship & NSBA

110/610. Youth Horsemanship & NSBA

9:00 am

122.  VRH Conformation - Open

Following VRH Classes - OPEN BLOCK (Round 2)
17/517. L1 Western Riding & NSBA

18/518.  Jr Western Riding & NSBA

19/519. L1 Am. W. Riding & NSBA

20/520.  Amateur W. Riding & NSBA

21/521. L1 Youth W. Riding & NSBA

22/522.  Youth Western Riding & NSBA

23/523.  Sr Western Riding & NSBA

THE PURINA RANCH CHALLENGE - Friday 6 pm

The Purina Ranch Challenge will consist of three classes, Ranch Riding, Ranch Rail and Conformation. AQHA patterns will be
posted. This challenge will be offered to Open, Amateur and Youth exhibitors.
The Ranch Challenge is open to all-breeds!  $2,500 Added money
$500 to highest placing Youth exhibitors, paying top three placings. 1st-$250, 2nd - $150, 3rd - $100
$500 to highest placing Amateur exhibitors, paying top three placings. 1st - $250, 2nd - $150, 3rd - $100
$1,500 to Open exhibitors, paying top three placings - 1st - $750, 2nd - $500, 3rd - $250
One horse/one rider for all three Purina Ranch Challenge classes. Entry fee will be $60.00 per division for each horse/rider
combination, with 60% going back into the purse. Purse money will be added to the above added money for payouts.
Amateur and youth exhibitors may participate in the open division upon prior payment of separate open entry fee.

In addition to The Ranch Challenge, we will offer exhibitors and spectators an exhibitor cocktail party to make this an event that
everyone will want to attend!




Saturday, May 25 - 7:00 am - Triple Judged

123.  Amateur Pleasure Driving
124.  Open Pleasure Driving

Right Side - Following Driving - 3 judges
125/625. L1 Am. Showmanship & NSBA
126/626. Amateur Showmanship & NSBA
127/627. Select Showmanship & NSBA
128/628. Small Fry Showmanship & NSBA
129/629. L1 Youth Showmanship & NSBA
130/630. Youth Showmanship & NSBA
131/631. EWD Showmanship & NSBA

Left Side - Following Driving - 3 judges
125/625. L1 Am. Showmanship & NSBA
126/626. Amateur Showmanship & NSBA
127/627. Select Showmanship & NSBA
128/628. Small Fry Showmanship & NSBA
129/629. L1 Youth Showmanship & NSBA
130/630. Youth Showmanship & NSBA
131/631. EWD Showmanship & NSBA

Following Showmanship - Halter to 6 judges

132/632. Am. Performance Halter Geldings & NSBA
133/633. Youth Performance Halter Geldings & NSBA
134/634. Performance Halter Geldings & NSBA
135/635. Am. Performance Halter Mares & NSBA
136/636. Youth Performance Halter Mares & NSBA
137/637. Performance Halter Mares & NSBA
138/638. Am. Performance Halter Stallions & NSBA
139/639. Performance Halter Stallions & NSBA

140. Amateur Yearling Geldings

141. Amateur 2-year-old Geldings

142.  Amateur 3-year-old Geldings

143.  Amateur Aged Geldings

144/145. Grand & Reserve Am. Geldings
146. Youth Yearling Geldings

147.  Youth 2-year-old Geldings

148. Youth 3-year-old Geldings

149.  Youth Aged Geldings

150/151. Gr & Reserve Youth Geldings
152. Yearling Geldings

153.  2-year-old Geldings

154. 3-year-old Geldings

155. Aged Geldings

156/157. Grand & Reserve Geldings
158. Amateur Yearling Mares

159. Amateur 2-year-old Mares

160. Amateur 3-year-old Mares

161. Amateur Aged Mares

162/163. Gr & Reserve Amateur Mares
164. Youth Yearling Mares

165.  Youth 2-year-old Mares

166. Youth 3-year-old Mares

167. Youth Aged Mares

168/169. Grand & Reserve Youth Mares
170. Yearling Fillies

171.  2-year-old Mares

172.  3-year-old Mares

173. Aged Mares

174/175. Grand & Reserve Mares

176. Amateur Yearling Stallions

177.  Amateur 2-year-old Stallions

178.  Amateur 3-year-old Stallions

179. Amateur Aged Stallions

180/181. Grand & Reserve Am. Stallions
182. Yearling Stallions

183.  2-year-old Stallions

184. 3-year-old Stallions

185. Aged Stallions

186/187. Grand & Reserve Stallions

LEAD LINE - 6 & under - enter in office!

Arena 2 - following ALL halter

1/501. Green/Level 1 Trail & NSBA
2/502.  Jr Trail & NSBA

3. Rookie Amateur Trail
4/504. Nov/L1 Amateur Trail & NSBA

5/505. Amateur Trail & NSBA
6/506. Select Trail & NSBA

1. Rookie Youth Trail
8/508. Nov/L1 Youth Trail & NSBA

9/509.  Youth Trail & NSBA

10/11/511. Sr Trail (L2 & 3) & NSBA
12/512. EWD W/] Trail - Ind. & NSBA
13/513.  Small Fry Trail & NSBA

14/514. L1 Amateur W/T Trail & NSBA
15/515. L1 Youth W/T Trail & NSBA
16/516.  EWD Trail - Sup. W/J & NSBA

Saturday — Afternoon Exhibitor Party!
Missouri Youth will be sponsoring a Pizza party! Join in the fun!
Silent Auction — available during the show.




Following ALL halter — Non Pro Hunter Detb
24/524. Green Working Hunter & NSBA 37/537. Amateur Jumping & NSBA FOIl I-Il.o h unZ’Zf ezfg,,y
25/525. Prog. Working Hunter & NSBA 38/538. Youth Jumping & NSBA ence Height - ©
26/526. Working Hunter All Ages & NSBA 39/539. Jumping & NSBA Entry fee $50
27/527. L1 Am. Working Hunter & NSBA 40/540. Jr Hunter Hack & NSBA 50% of EF back into jackpot
28/528. L1 Am. Equit. Over Fences/NSBA 41/541. L1 Am. Hunter Hack & NSBA Pays 4 placings - 40%, 30, 20, 10
29/529. L1 YA Working Hunter & NSBA 42/542. L1 Youth Hunter Hack & NSBA Awards to the highest placing:
30/530. L1 YA Equit Over Fences & NSBA 43/543. Select Hunter Hack & NSBA L1 Am, Amateur, Select
31/531. Select Working Hunter & NSBA 44/544. Amateur Hunter Hack & NSBA L1 Youth, Youth, outside of the
32/532. Select Equit. Over Fences & NSBA 45/545. Youth Hunter Hack & NSBA money awards
33/533. Amateur Working Hunter & NSBA 46/546. Sr Hunter Hack & NSBA See FULL ul. h ’ bsit
34/534. Am. Equit Over Fences & NSBA Non Pro Hunter Derby following Sr Hunter e Tutes on the website
35/535. Youth Working Hunter & NSBA Hack
36/536. YA Equitation Over Fences & NSBA
Sunday, May 27
Arena 1 - 8:00 am
123.  Amateur Pleasure Driving 84/584. EWD W/] WP - Independent Riders & NSBA
124.  Open Pleasure Driving 85/585. EWD W/] Horsemanship - Ind Rider & NSBA
802. NSBA $500 All Age Non Pro HUS - All Breed 86/586. Small Fry Pleasure & NSBA
| 57/5517. Level 1 Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA | 87/587. Small Fry Horsemanship & NSBA
58/558. EWD W,/T HUS - Ind. Rider & NSBA 88/588. L1 Amateur W/T Pleasure & NSBA
59/559. EWD W/T Equitation - Ind. Rider & NSBA 89/589. L1 Amateur W/T Horsemanship & NSBA
60. Rookie Amateur Hunter Under Saddle 90/590. L1 Youth W/T Pleasure & NSBA
61/560. L1 Am Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 91/591. L1 Youth W/T Horsemanship & NSBA
62/562. Am. 1 Under Saddle S NSBA 92/592. Junior Western Pleasure & NSBA
- fm. Hunter Lnder saddle 93/593. EWD WP - Supported Rider - W/J & NSBA
63/563. Select Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 94/594. EWD Horse. - Sup. Rider - W/J & NSBA
64/564. Jr Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA : - =P
- 95. Rookie Amateur Western Pleasure
65. Rookie Youth Hunter Under Saddle
96/596. L1 Am. Western Pleasure & NSBA
66/566. L1 Youth Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
97/597. Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA
67/567. YA Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
98/598. Select Western Pleasure & NSBA
68/568. Sr Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
99/599. L1/Green Western Pleasure & NSBA
69/569. Small Fry Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA $803.  $1000 NSBA G WP - All Breed
70/570.  Small Fry Equitation & NSBA : reen W- - ree
71/571. L1 Amateur W/T HUS & NSBA 100. Rookie Youth Western Pleasure
72/572. L1 Amateur W/T Equitation & NSBA 101/601. L1 Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA
73/573. L1 Youth W/T HUS & NSBA 102/602. Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA
74/574 L1 Youth W/T Equ1tat10n & NSBA 103/603 Sr W. Pleasure & NSBA
75/575. EWD HUS W/T -Supported Rider & NSBA 104 Rookie Amateur Horsemanship
16/516. lliwf Eimtatlonk\;(//T—Slﬁ)pzrte;l iﬁer & NSBA 105/605. L1 Am. Horsemanship & NSBA
5;/5 e e e 106/606. Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA
: Aeve ov: - m qu1tat101/1 107/607. Select Horsemanship & NSBA
gg;g;g S I‘lﬂate;r quéltatll(;n & N,SB & NSBA 108. Rookie Youth Horsemanship
T Re ei; ;mt hegt quitation 109/609. L1 Youth Horsemanship & NSBA
. ookie Youth Equitation -
82/582. Novice/Level 1 Youth Equitation & NSBA 110/610. - Youth Horsemanship & NSBA
83/583. Youth Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA
Arena 2 - 8:00 am
47/547. L1 Ranch Riding & NSBA 52/552. Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA
48/548. Jr Ranch Riding & NSBA 53/553. Sr Ranch Riding & NSBA
49/549. Nov Am/L1 Ranch Riding & NSBA 54/554. Amateur Reining
50/550. Am. Ranch Riding & NSBA 55/555. Youth Reining
51/551. Nov YA /L1 Ranch Riding & NSBA 56/556. Reining

The Finer Points

FLAT FEE: $350.00/horse - includes: ALL AQHA classes, All AQHA Proc. fees & office fees. Does NOT include: stall(s), Trail & hunter warm
up fees, NSBA Classes or Hunter Derby.
Per Class Entry Fee: $16.00 per class/judge
Small Fry: $7.50/class/judge




AQHA Processing Fee: $6.00/judge - 6 judges

EWD: $10.00/class/judge

Rookie - your responsibility to know your eligibility. Concurrent with the L1/Novice classes.

NSBA Dual Approved classes: $10.00/class - single judged per S/C - two sets of points

NSBA Futurity Classes - $500 classes - $50 entry fee, $1000 classes - $100 entry fee. Must have certificate of eligibility. ALL BREED.

Office fee: $10.00/horse - one time fee

Trail & Hunter Warm Up Fees: $5.00/horse/speciality - per S/C show.

Walk/trot Classes: $10/judge/class - watch 2019 rules. No crossing over.

VRH Classes - One round only - TRIPLE judged.

Circuit awards - offered in each class. MUST show to all applicable judges.

High Point Awards - Open, Amateur, Select, Novice/Level 1 Youth & Amateur, Rookie Amateur/Youth, Youth, Small Fry, L1 Amateur &
Youth Walk/Jog. And EWD Supported & Independent Rider. Must show in your respective halter class to qualify. (Small Fry & Walk/Jog
excluded.) ALSO - VRH High Point Awards - Open, Amateur, Youth - Must show the following: At least ONE AQHA Reining OR Ranch
Riding per division. VRH Conformation per division. TWO other VRH Classes - Trail, Reining or Ranch. These are the minimum classes to
qualify for the various high point awards. All classes within these divisions will count though.

Host Hotels
Holiday Inn Express - (636) 300-4844
Only 1-2 exits to the facility!
Ask for the MoQHA Gateway Classic rate.
Act quickly — rooms limited.
Rate only guaranteed till May 3

PRODUCTION




